
DELHI 

SCERT 

F.No.-3(3Xiv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/ aBl68 

Sub: Sclection process for the facilitators of Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP), MCD,2023-24. 

SCERT Delhi has initiated the Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) for principals of MCD schools. The objective of the PLDP program is the development of the leadership competencies of Principals and a constant growth and improvement in the school. 

B) 

State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous organization under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) 
Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 https://scert.delhi.gov.in Email- insetcellscert@gmail.com 

The PLDP facilitator selection process will focus on the selection of new facilitators for the upcoming PLDP program. 

Schedule: The schedule is as follows: 

A) Date: 

Applicants of facilitators and coordinating team members for PLDP program 2023-24 mentioned in Annexure A and Annexure B are invited for the next step in facilitator selection prOcess as per the schedule. 

Time: 
Venue: 

Date: 
Time: 

Circular 

24th July 2023 

No. of Participants: 75 

Venue: 

08:30 am to 01:30 pm 

Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand 

SoSE school, Khichripur, Delhi (1002401) 

25th July 2023 

Date: go<e7|;3 

08:30 am to 01:30 pm 

No. of Participants: 56 
MCPS Bankner Boys Narela, Delhi (1355 104) 

Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand 

All DDE's are requested to depute all Principals/ HoS for the sessions and ensure they are present for the full day of the session. 

The Annexure - A includes the list of participants and coordinating team members of PLDP facilitator selection session to be held on 24" July 2023 

The Annexure - B includes the list of participants and coordinating team members of PLDP facilitator selection session to be held on 25h July 2023 

(Dr. Nahar Singh) 
Joint Director (Academic) 
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S. 
No 

1 

List of Participants 

Lalita Rani 

Name 

2 Hrishikesh Singh 
|3 SumanRana 

|4 Saroj Sharma 
5 Prem Singh Bharti 
|6 Tej Singh Thakur 

7 Rajbeer Singh 
|8 Asha Ekka 

9 SarojGautam 
10 chhangur 

11 Satish Kumar Bhati 

|12 Anita Kumari 
13 Preeti Jain 

14 Anil Kumar Sharma 

|1s Savitri 
16 Shikha Jindal 

17 Savita Arora 

18 Chandra kanta 

19 Vinod Kumar 

|20 Minakshi 

|21 NeerajSinghal 
|22 Kalpna Raj 

23 |VijaytaTrisal 
|24 Bijender Singh 

Gandhi 

26 TarunBedi 

|27 Archana 

28 PratibhaDiwan 

29 Renu 

District 

30 |Liaquat Ali 

31 Rajindra Swami 

South 

South 

South 

South 

South 

|South 
South 

|South 

Sh South 

|Sh South 
Sh South 

Sh South 

|Sh South 
Sh South 

Sh South 
Sh South 

|25 Satish Kumar Bhati Sh South 

|Sh South 

School Name 

Annexure- A 

|MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Rajokari Harijan Basti 

|Sh South 

Sh South 

Sh South 
|Sh South 

|Sh South 

MCD Primary Girls School K-II Sangam Vihar 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), R.K.Puram 
MCD Primary School (Co-ed), R.K.Puram, Sector-3 
MCD Primary School No.1 (Boys), Deoli 

|MCD Primary Boys SchoolC- Block Sangam Vihar 
MCD Pratibha Co-Ed School Pushp Vihar Sec.7 

|MCD Pry. Co-Ed. School Police Colony Hauzkhas 
MCD Pratibha Co-Ed School, New Bhola Nath Nagar 
MC primary school gharoli village 
MCP school Kalyanpuri 05 Block 

MCD PS Khichripur-I 
MCDPratibha School South BholaNath Nagar 

Sh South NPV ChanderVihar 1 

MCD Primary School East Old Seelampur (Boys) 
Evening Shift 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Subhash Mohalla 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Trilokpuri, 16 Block 
MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Shashi Garden, 
Mayur Vihar 

Sh South MCDPS, Mayur Vihar Ph-III, B-5, DELHI-96 

School ID 

1757249 

Nigamn Pratibha Co-ed School, TrilokPuri--22 

MCPS, Geeta Colony Block-6 

1959116 

Sh South Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya East Laxmi Market 

1959037 

|1959048 
1959109 

1959115 

1959101 

1959029 

1051188 

1051065 

1051047 

1051039 

Sh South MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), South Gandhi Nagar 1051106 

Sh South MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Mandawali Ext 

Sh South MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Baldev Park 

ShSouth Nigam PratibhaVidyalaya West Azad Nagar 

|1051189 
1051135 

1051123 

1051023 
1051029 

1051087 

1051534 

1051141 

1051109 

1051090 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kalyan Puri, 5 Block 1051047 

1051139 
Krishna Nagar d/s first shift 

1051504 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Harijan Basti, Gharoli1051059 

Nigam Pratibha vidhyalaya Chillasaroda 1st 1051014 

1051001 

1051101 

1051161 

Sh South MCPP School J&K Laxmi Nagar 



32 Rashmi 

33 |Anju Gurdatta 

34 Manna LalRaigar 

35 Bachan Singh 

36 Rajni Rani Anand 

37 Nirmala Malik 
38 Sunman Rani 

|39 Annie Grace 
Bhengra 

40 Rajeshwar prasad 
Singh 

41 Pratap Singh 

42 Anjali Bhardwaj 

43 Nirmala Devi 

44 Parveen kumar 
Sharma 

|45 Azam Khan 

46 Tanyeeruddin 

|48 |Shyam Sunder 
|Sharma 

49 Rukhsana Begum 

50 Manju 

51 Chand Bibi 

52 Rukhsana Begum 

53 Nikhatlzhar Khan 

|Sh South Nigam Pratibha Vidyalya, DDA Flats |Ghazipur,Ghazipur Dairy Farm 

54 Sanjeeda Begum 

Karol 
Bagh 
Karol 
Bagh 

|Karol 
Bagh 

|Karol 
Bagh 

47 SmtSuman Sharma City-SP 

Civil lines NPV Nehru Kutiya Co Ed 
Civil lines NPV Adarsh Nagar 1 School 

Civil lines MCP Girls school Ibrahimpur -I 

Civil lines MCPS Burari girls 

Civil lines MCP Boys School S. R. Nagar (J.Puri) E-II, Ward- 08, 
Delhi- 33. 

City-SP 

|Sh. North MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Sunder Nagri, F] 

City-SP 

MCPS 22 Block West Patel Nagar Giris 

NUV Katra Chhajju Pandit 

|Sh. North MCD Pratibha school NandNagri D4 Co-Ed 

City-SP 

New Dev Nagar Co-Ed 

Sh. North MCD Primary School Mansarovar Park East (G) 

City-SP 

MCPS Prem Nagar I 

|City-SP 

|City-SP 

City-SP 

City-SP 

|City-SP 

Block 

MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Co-ed), Ludlow Castle, Club 
Road, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Anand Nagar, Delhi 
110035 

MCD UtkrishtVidyalaya (Co-ed), GulabiBagh, Delhi 
110007 

MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Boys), Deputy Ganj, Delhi 
110006 

MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Beri WalaBagh, Azad 
Market, Delhi-110006 

MCD Primary School (Girls), NaiBasti, KishanGanj, 
Delhi-110007 

MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Boys), Muftiwalan, 
TirahaBehram Khan, Near Shakti Mandir, Delhi-110002 

MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Co-ed), Turkman Gate, 

Shankar Gali, Asaf Ali Road, Delhi-110006 

|1051093 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Faiz Bazar, Near Darya 

Ganj Post Office, New Delhi-110002 

|2160003 

|2161078 

2160054 

2160009 

1253077 

1253047 

1253021 

1253026 

1253035 

115206 1 

1152026 

1152185 

1253072 

2160319 

|2161045 

2161051 

MCD UtkrishtVidyalaya No.2 (Co-ed), Turkman Road, 2162003 

Maharaja Ranjit Singh Marg, (Opp. Gurunanak Eyes 
Hospital), New Delhi-1 10002 

2161056 

|2161424 

2162027 

2162093 

|2162037 



Coordinating Teanm: 

S.No 

|10 

13 

14 

|16 

|17 

|18 

Name 

Dr.Nandita Deb 

Ms.PoonamAnand 

Ms.SangitaShil 

Ms.VijaylakshmiParihar 

Ms.SunitaBhargav 

Ms.PoonamTandon 

Dr.Shalini 

Mrs.NeerajKalra 

Mr.Mahabir Singh Negi 
Ms.Poonam Khanna 

|Ms.VeenaMaini 

Ms.NeelamJasra 

Ms. Harsh Pahwa 

Ms.SitaVisweswaran 

Dr.Gulab Singh 

Ms.NariKamakshi 

Ms.MohitaJaiswal 

Ms.Jasmeet Walia 

Nodal Officer, Cell for School Leadership (CSL), SCERT 

Facilitator Devclopcr 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Creatnet Education 

Role 

Creatnet Education 



1 

S. 
No 

2 

3 

10 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

22 

23 

24 

|Sumer Singh 

26 

List of Participants 

27 

Name 

Kuldeep Singh 

Kusumlata 

Krishan Kumar 

Veena Devi 

Sadhna 

Manjula Meena 

|Jogi Lakra 
Surender Dahiya 

Suman 

KusumLata 

Suman Ranga 

Shila Nath Singh 

Suresh Kumari 

Narender kumar 

Sushma 

21 Mahender Singh 

|Shashibala 

Seema Bansal 

Mahavir Parsad 

Laxmi 

Maya Devi 

Neelam 

Satnarain 

Raj Prakash 

Sarita Rani 

District 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

|Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

School Name 

Narela 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.1 (Boys), J.J. Nangloi, B-Block, Camp No.2, 

Narela 

MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No. I (Boys), Narela Mandi 

Shambhu Nath Singh Narela 

MCD Primary School (Girls), Shahbad Dairy, Delhi 

MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Hirankudna, Delhi 

MCD Primary School (Girls), Shahbad Dairy, B 
Block, 
MCD Primary School (Boys), Shahbad Dairy, B 
Block, 
MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Barwala, Delhi 

|Narela |MCD primary school Sec22 Rohini 

MCD Primary School (Co-ed), JindPur, Delhi 

Annexure-B 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Bakhtawar Pur, Delhi 

MCPS Rajiv Nagar Girls 

MCPS Shahbad Dairy Clst 

Dariya Pur Co-Ed 

MCD Primary School, Shahbad DAIRY CII 

|MCD primary School, Mundka Boys 

MCD primary school, ES girls JJ colony Bawan 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Rani Khera, Delhi 
110081 

MCD Primary School (Girls), Krishna Vihar, Delhi 
110086 

Narela MCPS JJSawda F Block 

MCD Primary School New (Co-ed), Pooth Khurd. 
|Delhi-1 10039 

MCD Primary School, Alipur Boys 

Narela MCPS Co-Ed ( Bakoli ) 

School ID 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Pooth Kalan, Delhj 

110086 

1757077 

Narela MCD Primary School (Boys), Pana MamurPur, Delhi- 1355095 
110040 

1355097 

MCD Primary School (Boys), Rajeev Nagar, Delhi 

1757090 

1757438 

1354123 

1354408 

1355415 

1355058 
1355061 

1355411 

1354120 

1355012 

1353121 

1757092 

1355 127 

1354504 

1757097 

MCD Primary School (Girls), Sannoth, Delhi-1 10040 1355 1 12 

1354111 

1355008 

1355055 

1757460 

1355070 

1354113 

|MCD Primary School (Girls), Ghewara, Delhi-110081|1757100 

1355412 



28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

|33 

34 

35 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

S.No 

|11 

|12 

|13 

|14 

|15 

6 

17 

|Sadhna khanna 
|Chopra 
Nirmesh 

Neelam 

Suman Malik 

Kavita Rani 

Veena Sharma 

Kamlesh 

Ram Kumar 

Coordinating Team: 

Name 

Dr.Nandita Deb 

|Ms.PoonamAnand 

Ms.SangitaShil 

Ms.SunitaBhargav 

Ms.PoonamTandon 

Dr.Shalini 

Mrs.NeerajKalra 

Ms.VeenaMaini 

Ms.VijaylakshmiParihar 

Ms.NeelamJasra 

Ms. Harsh Pahwa 

Narela 

|Narela 

Dr.Gulab Singh 

Narela 

Ms.Narikamakshi 

Narela 

Mr.Mahabir Singh Negi 

Ms.MohitaJaiswal 

Ms.Jasmeet Walia 

Narela 

|Ms.Poonam Khanna 

Narela 

Narela 

Narela 

Ms.SitaVisweswaran 

110086 
|MCD Primary School (Boys), Shahbad Dairy, B 
Block, Delhi-110042 
MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Jheemar Pura, Delhi 
110081 

MCD Primary School (Girls), Bawana JJ Colony, B2-1355402 
Block, Delhi-110039 

|Delhi-110040 
|MCD Primary School (Girls), Pana Paposiyan, Narela, 1355092 

MCD Primary School (Girls), Sector-24, Rohini, 
Delhi-110085 

MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Sector-25, Rohini, 
Delhi-110085 
Bawana Old Girls 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

|MCD Primary School (Girls), Holambi Khurd, Delhi- 1355084 
110082 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Nodal Officer, Cell for School Leadership (CSL), SCERT 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 
Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Facilitator Developer 

Creatnet Education 

1344408 

Creatnet Education 

1355039 

Creatnet Education 

Role 

Creatnet Education 

1354108 

1354110 

1355002 
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