

State Council of Educational Research and Training (An autonomous organization under Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024

https://scert.delhi.gov.inEmail-insetcellscert@gmail.com

F.No.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/6261-68

Date: 20/07/33

<u>Circular</u>

Sub: Sclection process for the facilitators of Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP), MCD,2023-24.

SCERT Delhi has initiated the Primary Leadership Development Program (PLDP) for principals of MCD schools. The objective of the PLDP program is the development of the leadership competencies of Principals and a constant growth and improvement in the school.

The PLDP facilitator selection process will focus on the selection of new facilitators for the upcoming PLDP program.

Applicants of facilitators and coordinating team members for PLDP program 2023-24 mentioned in Annexure A and Annexure B are invited for the next step in facilitator selection process as per the schedule.

Schedule: The schedule is as follows:

A) Date:

24th July 2023

Time:

08:30 am to 01:30 pm

Venue:

SoSE school, Khichripur, Delhi (1002401)

No. of Participants: 75

Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand

B) Date:

25th July 2023

Time:

08:30 am to 01:30 pm

Venue:

MCPS Bankner Boys Narela, Delhi (1355104)

No. of Participants: 56

Name of Coordinator: Ms. Aarti Chand

All DDE's are requested to depute all Principals/ HoS for the sessions and ensure they are present for the full day of the session.

The **Annexure** - **A** includes the list of participants and coordinating team members of PLDP facilitator selection session to be held on 24th July 2023

The **Annexure - B** includes the list of participants and coordinating team members of PLDP facilitator selection session to be held on 25th July 2023

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

F.No.-3(3)(iv)/PLDP/INSET/SCERT/2022-23/6261-68

Copy to:

1. PS to Secretary (Education)/Chairperson SCERT, GNCTD

2. PS to Director (SCERT)

3. PS to Director (Education) MCD

4. Addl.DEs(Schools), DoE

5. Addl. DEs (Schools), MCD

6. Nodal Officer, INSET Cell

7. Nodal Officer, CSL

8. Web Information Manager of SCERT, Delhi

9. Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

Date: 207123

Annexure- A

List of Participants

S. No	Name	District		
110			School Name	School ID
1	Lalita Rani	South	MCD Primary School (Co., 1) P. L. C.	
2	Hrishikesh Singh	South	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Rajokari Harijan Basti	1757249
3	SumanRana	South	MCD Primary Girls School K-II Sangam Vihar	1959116
4	Saroj Sharma	South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), R.K.Puram	1959037
5	Prem Singh Bharti	South	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), R.K.Puram, Sector-3	1959048
6	Tej Singh Thakur	South	MCD Primary School No.1 (Boys), Deoli	1959109
7	Rajbeer Singh		MCD Primary Boys School C - Block Sangam Vihar	1959115
8	Asha Ekka	South	MCD Pratibha Co-Ed School Pushp Vihar Sec.7	1959101
		South	MCD Pry. Co-Ed. School Police Colony Hauzkhas	1959029
9	SarojGautam	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Co-Ed School, New Bhola Nath Nagar	1051188
10	chhangur	Sh South	MC primary school gharoli village	1051065
11	Satish Kumar Bhati	Sh South	MCP school Kalyanpuri 05 Block	1051047
12	Anita Kumari	Sh South	MCD PS Khichripur-I	1051039
13	Preeti Jain	Sh South	M C D Pratibha School South BholaNath Nagar	1051189
14	Anil Kumar Sharma	Sh South	MCD Primary School East Old Seelampur (Boys) Evening Shift	1051135
15	Savitri	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Subhash Mohalla	1051123
16	Shikha Jindal	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Trilokpuri, 16 Block	1051023
17	Savita Arora	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Shashi Garden, Mayur Vihar	1051029
18	Chandra kanta	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), South Gandhi Nagar	1051106
19	Vinod Kumar	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Mandawali Ext	1051087
20	Minakshi	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Baldev Park	1051534
21	NeerajSinghal	ShSouth	Nigam PratibhaVidyalaya West Azad Nagar	1051141
22		Sh South	MCPP School J & K Laxmi Nagar	1051109
23	1 3	Sh South	NPV ChanderVihar 1	1051090
24		Sh South	MCDPS, Mayur Vihar Ph-III, B-5, DELHI-96	1051504
25		Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Co-ed), Kalyan Puri, 5 Block	1051047
26		Sh South	Krishna Nagar d/s first shift	1051139
27	Paris	Sh South	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Girls), Harijan Basti, Gharoli	1051059
28	7 1-3000	Sh South	Nigam Pratibha vidhyalaya Chillasaroda 1st	1051014
-	9- BRIGA-		Nigam Pratibha Co-ed School, TrilokPuri22	1051001
29		Sh South	MCPS, Geeta Colony Block-6	1051101
31	1,	Sh South Sh South	Nigam Pratibha Vidyalaya East Laxmi Market	1051161

egh.	and the second second			•
32	Rashmi	Sh South	Nigam Pratibha Vidyalya, D D A Flats	1051093
33	Anju Gurdatta	Karol Bagh	Ghazipur, Ghazipur Dairy Farm MCPS 22 Block West Patel Nagar Girls	2160003
34	Manna LalRaigar	Karol Bagh	NUV Katra Chhajju Pandit	2161078
35	Bachan Singh	Karol Bagh	New Dev Nagar Co-Ed	2160054
36	Rajni Rani Anand	Karol Bagh	MCPS Prem Nagar I	2160009
37	Nirmala Malik	Civil lines	NPV Nehru Kutiya Co Ed	1253077
38	Suman Rani	Civil lines	NPV Adarsh Nagar 1 School	1253047
9	Annie Grace Bhengra	Civil lines		1253021
0	Rajeshwar prasad Singh	Civil lines	MCPS Burari girls	1253026
1	Pratap Singh	Civil lines	MCP Boys School S. R. Nagar (J.Puri) E-II, Ward- 08, Delhi- 33.	1253035
2	Anjali Bhardwaj	Sh. North	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya (Boys), Sunder Nagri, F1-Block	1152061
3	Nirmala Devi	Sh. North	MCD Pratibha school NandNagri D4 Co-Ed	1152026
4	Parveen kumar Sharma	Sh. North	MCD Primary School Mansarovar Park East (G)	1152185
15	Azam Khan	City-SP	MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Co-ed), Ludlow Castle, Club Road, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054	1253072
6	Tanveeruddin	City-SP	MCD Primary School (Boys), Anand Nagar, Delhi- 110035	2160319
17	SmtSuman Sharma	City-SP	MCD UtkrishtVidyalaya (Co-ed), GulabiBagh, Delhi- 110007	2161045
8	Shyam Sunder Sharma	City-SP	MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Boys), Deputy Ganj, Delhi- 110006	2161051
9	Rukhsana Begum	City-SP	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Beri WalaBagh, Azad Market, Delhi-110006	2161056
0	Manju	City-SP	MCD Primary School (Girls), NaiBasti, KishanGanj, Delhi-110007	2161424
1	Chand Bibi	City-SP	MCD UtkrishtVidyalaya No.2 (Co-ed), Turkman Road, Maharaja Ranjit Singh Marg, (Opp. Gurunanak Eyes Hospital), New Delhi-110002	2162003
2	Rukhsana Begum	City-SP	MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Boys), Muftiwalan, TirahaBehram Khan, Near Shakti Mandir, Delhi-110002	2162027
53	NikhatIzhar Khan		MCD PratibhaVidyalaya (Co-ed), Turkman Gate, Shankar Gali, Asaf Ali Road, Delhi-110006	2162093
54	Sanjeeda Begum		MCD Primary School (Boys), Faiz Bazar, Near Darya Ganj Post Office, New Delhi-110002	2162037
			See	

Coordinating Team:

S.No	Name	Role
	Dr.Nandita Deb	Nodal Officer, Cell for School Leadership (CSL), SCERT
	Ms.PoonamAnand	Facilitator Developer
	Ms.SangitaShil	Facilitator Developer
	Ms.VijaylakshmiParihar	Facilitator Developer
	Ms.SunitaBhargav	Facilitator Developer
5	Ms.PoonamTandon	Facilitator Developer
7	Dr.Shalini	Facilitator Developer
8	Mrs.NeerajKalra	Facilitator Developer
9	Mr.Mahabir Singh Negi	Facilitator Developer
10	Ms.Poonam Khanna	Facilitator Developer
11	Ms.VeenaMaini	Facilitator Developer
12	Ms.NeelamJasra	Facilitator Developer
13	Ms. Harsh Pahwa	Facilitator Developer
14	Ms.SitaVisweswaran	Facilitator Developer
15	Dr.Gulab Singh	Creatnet Education
16	Ms.NariKamakshi	Creatnet Education
17	Ms.MohitaJaiswal	Creatnet Education
18	Ms.JasmeetWalia	Creatnet Education

List of Participants

0	Name	District	School Name	School ID
	Kuldeep Singh	Narela	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.1 (Boys), J.J. Nangloi, B-Block, Camp No.2,	1757077
	Sumer Singh	Narela	MCD Pratibha Vidyalaya No.1 (Boys), Narela Mandi	1355097
	Kusumlata	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Shahbad Dairy, Delhi-	1757090
	Krishan Kumar	Narela	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Hirankudna, Delhi-	1757438
	Veena Devi	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Shahbad Dairy, B-Block,	1354123
	Sadhna	Narela	MCD Primary School (Boys), Shahbad Dairy, B-Block,	1354408
	Manjula Meena	Narela	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Barwala, Delhi-	1355415
	Jogi Lakra	Narela	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), JindPur, Delhi-	1355058
	Surender Dahiya	Narela	MCD Primary School (Boys), Bakhtawar Pur, Delhi-	1355061
0	Suman	Narela	MCPS Rajiv Nagar Girls	1355411
1	KusumLata	Narela	MCPS Shahbad Dairy C1st	1354120
2	Suman Ranga	Narela	Dariya Pur Co-Ed	1355012
13	Shila Nath Singh	Narela	MCD Primary School, Shahbad DAIRY CII	1353121
14	Suresh Kumari	Narela	MCD primary School, Mundka Boys	1757092
15	Narender kumar	Narela	MCD primary school, E5 girls JJ colony Bawan	1355127
16	Sushma	Narela	MCD primary school Sec22 Rohini	1354504
17		Narela	MCD Primary School (Boys), Pana MamurPur, Delhi- 110040	1355095
18	Seema Bansal	Narela	MCD Primary School (Boys), Rani Khera, Delhi- 110081	1757097
19	Mahavir Parsad	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Krishna Vihar, Delhi- 110086	1354111
20	Laxmi	Narela	MCD Primary School New (Co-ed), Pooth Khurd, Delhi-110039	1355008
21	Mahender Singh	Narela	MCD Primary School, Alipur Boys	1355055
22	Maya Devi	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Sannoth, Delhi-110040	1355112
23	Neelam	Narela	MCPS JJSawda F Block	1757460
24	Satnarain	Narela	MCPS Co-Ed (Bakoli)	1355070
25	Raj Prakash	Narela	MCD Primary School (Boys), Pooth Kalan, Delhi- 110086	1354113
26	Sarita Rani	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Ghewara, Delhi-110081	1757100
27	Shambhu Nath Sing	gh Narela	MCD Primary School (Boys), Rajeev Nagar, Delhi-	1355412

	w		110086	
28	Sadhna khanna Chopra	Narela	MCD Primary School (Boys), Shahbad Dairy, B-Block, Delhi-110042	1344408
29	Nirmesh	Narela	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Jheemar Pura, Delhi-	1355039
30	Neelam	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Bawana JJ Colony, B2-Block, Delhi-110039	1355402
31	Suman Malik	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Pana Paposiyan, Narela, Delhi-110040	1355092
32	Kavita Rani	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Sector-24, Rohini, Delhi-110085	1354108
33	Veena Sharma	Narela	MCD Primary School (Co-ed), Sector-25, Rohini, Delhi-110085	1354110
34	Kamlesh	Narela	Bawana Old Girls	1355002
35	Ram Kumar	Narela	MCD Primary School (Girls), Holambi Khurd, Delhi-	1355084

Coordinating Team:

S.No	Name	Role
-1-04	Dr.Nandita Deb	Nodal Officer, Cell for School Leadership (CSL), SCERT
2	Ms.PoonamAnand	Facilitator Developer
3	Ms.SangitaShil	Facilitator Developer
4	Ms.VijaylakshmiParihar	Facilitator Developer
5	Ms.SunitaBhargav	Facilitator Developer
6	Ms.PoonamTandon	Facilitator Developer
7	Dr.Shalini	Facilitator Developer
8	Mrs.NeerajKalra	Facilitator Developer
9	Mr.Mahabir Singh Negi	Facilitator Developer
10	Ms.Poonam Khanna	Facilitator Developer
11	Ms.VeenaMaini	Facilitator Developer
12	Ms.NeelamJasra	Facilitator Developer
13	Ms. Harsh Pahwa	Facilitator Developer
14	Ms.SitaVisweswaran	Facilitator Developer
15	Dr.Gulab Singh	Creatnet Education
16	Ms.NariKamakshi	Creatnet Education
17	Ms.MohitaJaiswal	Creatnet Education
18	Ms.JasmeetWalia	Creatnet Education